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Kart Engine MC -2

glllUSTRATED PARTS LIST

FEBRUARY 1962

The following pages contain an illus- Page
trated parts list for the MC-2 Kart ; . i

1, ~4 Bngine ...........,
Engine. Due to small differences be- Figure Engine Assembly, Model MC-2 Engine 2
tween engines, it is important that the ipure 2 Culloch etor Assembl
Serial Number of your Kart Engine Figu + MeCulloch Carbur Voo 4
be included whenever spare parts are Figure 3. Powerhead ASSemblY .........oveeeuuerennnnnn.. 6

ordered, This will assure receiving
the proper parts from your dealer.
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Figure 1, Engine Assembly, Model MC-2 Engine

v o

281D

4768




FROM =

\

e

FR< NO. @ BA3-952-5884

FIGURE 1. ENGINE ASSEMBLY, MODEL MC-2 ENGINE

Feb., B2 2002 B3:29AM F3

MC -2

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 1002490 Nut - Hex 1/4-28 .. . iiniiirevareerrrossasensssntocssosonnnansannen 2
2 100153 Washer - Lock 1/4-1nCh. s vvereernarsnoreorsnrrnersorsrersossrserss 2
3 48542 MeCulloch Carburetor Assy (See Figure 2) vveiveenrerencioneronens 1
4 55252B Gasket -Carburetor ..........cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiay s erenennasesen 1
5 103947 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1 in. lg (SEMS) ........... Cereererreseaasas 4
6 48608A Manifold Assy - Intake .....ccvvvinene O, e ssrraa e 1
7 486044 Gasket - Intake Manifold .......covireieneeenne Cireresees ey . 1
8 Reed Valve Plate AsSY ....ovvveviervancas Ce b aasrasisassaaac innan 1
9 104476 Screw - Hex hd 8- 32x031 m.lg.. ....... et areteneisaanane 2
10 51480 Lockplale ...vvivcevsiuecrnneneanseanranernrsnnsnnss ceeranaas 1
11 57173 s Clamp - Reet s uvuuviovanisttsotsnsansansosnsscoressnranssnass 1
12 518094 . Valve - Reed ..... P e s T Yt s e et ba e s e aen 1
13 48791 . Plate - Reed ..........0.. Crrerrrerreranes 1
14 48605 Gasket - Reed valve plate .........co0vnee. Ve ettt beetanee s “en 1
15 102128 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 in, lg b iarerr e oen 4
16 100311 Washer - Plain 1/4-in. ....0e...... . 4
17 58139A Bottom - Crankease ....vviiiiniiansnanes Crreraeaaas 1
18 48909 Gasket - Crankcase botlom ...vvvivnrrerrrrreenssrtonssssnnnnscanns 1
19 102388 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 5/8in. lg ........ Pt eeeiateaean. 2
20 103100 Lockwasher - NO, 10 . uurvnrinnarassrsrsssniacasnanroossssasnnaseoe 2
21 48609 Header - EXNAUSE v vvivinrirnersnnioroorerosineetosrrerananansns 1
22 55615 Guard - Dirt..... reetesssacaraeranarean Cennsneeanneenainn fereraan 1
23 102761 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x T/B 0. I8 vit it ivenenereonrenonnsoeeasaene 4
24 101191 Locknut - Hex 10-24 . . ... ... ... ciarvn.. e errraserrer et 2
25 102189 Washer - Plain NO. 10 .. .. i iiiiinrettnnenosseessssessanennnansns 4
26 48796B Fan Housing Assy ....... Ce s e s EEEsasesstatac it aeaaa e 1
27 57565 Cover Assy - Sparkplug . .vvevrrrenvorioincnnsnoannaranss 1
28 Powerhead ASSY (Se€ FigUre 3) tuiuiiiinritrnrrerarennenrsasnnnennns 1
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Figure 2, McCulloch Carburetor Assembly
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MC-2
FIGURE 2. McCULLOCH CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

_ Index Part Units
" Ne. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

48542 MeCulloch Carburetnr ABBY. ...ctviurcrecnnnroeronasonanonoannnrenne
104520 . Screw-Panhd 10-24 x T/Bin. 18 vvvvvurrnnrrrneennoronnenennns
100002 . Washer - Plain#10 .,..... Sessarsiersiirerarrr st aranns
48913 . Body Assy - Fuel pump ....... teesrrereataeanasasantun N
48911 . . Filter - Fuel pump .ovvvevvenirnnaransense Ceessasasaisaenns
97274A . Diaphragm - Fuel pump soovrereansrriorsnssssstssstrrossrnnoans
97272A . Plate - Carburetor diaphragin voeuvsitstatiitsvinnnernnnnrsonen
55067B . Diaphragm ....cvveevevnse et rerrrestnesenaraanas Lewsiasaans
550580 . Needle - Metering ...... Perabarearraen Cereraresersaaetaanannns
48810 . Needle - Metering main ...vuvntrriivsosinresnssnneseronssensnnss
10 104001 . “OVRing .........
11 51705 . Spring - Idle screw ....... P
12 104814 . Screw-Panhd4-40x1/4in, 1g (SEMB) ,.iovvrrvnnrennrnnencens
13 50701A .  Arm - Throttle shaflevssuveverearsnrervensrsssrensaranasennans
14 48820 . Spring - Throttle TeturN .. ssavsnrrsrinsanssasteiivrnacosasensa
15 104814 . Screw - Pan hd 4-40 x 1/4 in. lg (SEMS) ....... e rnesneetanenene
16 53309 . Plate - Throttle .....iveivsenosrssnstrroarsasesosnnmannannsne
17 104570 . Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x 1/4 in. 1g {SEMS) ......... rerareenaes
18 55082 . Clip - Throitle shaft .......c00cvevinsrtnnnnraeesns cesrannsanns .o
19 48818A . Shaft - Throttle assy ......... Cermareesastreresaanatasanesnra

0o -1 L)

20 55397 . Serew -~ Idle ..t tnrarriirnnsstrrrrtrinarsssorcsnnssnssnnsne
21 104164 . Screw - PAan hd 4-40 X 1/4 in. 1Z vvvvverrronrncncronnnnesnnnnsse
22 104305 . Pin -Inlet leVer ..vienciessnansenosasossnssnssssassnasasssssse
23 55688 . Lever - Inlet control .....ceieeeveinvrrrnarannns seerseanennans

24 57172 . Spring-Inletlever ... ... ivveeenerrocenraanrssosnssssssanss

25 55476 . Valve - Needle ,...... teernrnannes e Er et s e an

26 55475 . Body - Needle ....cciiciiianncnnstasnsnarnscsensns

29 55474 . Seat - Needle ,....vvrveennnsenassvanesnscssnasns
oo 28 55689 . Washer - V2lVe ....civveisaannns e bareasersa s et tatesans
u 29 53325 . Carburetor Body ASSY +.uveserosassacarsnsenncencnsasnsanennss
30 104407 . . Plug - EXPansion sveeioretsnsseenssrtsssrsassosncensannnsas

31 55690B . . Seal - Capillary ....... e ras s AN
32 102758 . . Plug - Expansion v.eieurensnererieitasnassrinnnesnensoas
33 55062A . . Bushing - Carburetor Body ....viviiierirnnsennnennnannn
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Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly
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MC -2
FIGURE 3. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
L 1 101179 Nut - Hex 7/16-20 ..... Geresesesannanes 1
2 161270 Washer - Special ....oovvenririnsnancnianas s reievharesrerensanun 1
. 3 48785A Flywheel ASSY vvuvrvrsnrerararraneniane Nerrerearranteane s anans 1
4 100199 Key-woodruffN0l3 PRI S I N R N LR RE R L B B A BN N R N RN N B B N B NN BB R RE AN B B R A 4 1
5 102289 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4in. 1g ........... etareieceneenes 4
6 102189 Washer - Plain#10 ........ s aniaaans P teaartaenansarrraes ‘- 4
7 55494 Sealing Screw - Hexhd.......... G b er st ee s Cevenrerernenne 2
8 50671 Retainer - Breaker box cover,..... rraenas 1
9 50588 Cover - BreaKer box .......... P re v et eree et et e rantennans 1
10 50589 Gasket - Breaker DOX covveeerarrrossseresssntssnsnnscssssossnanses 1
11 100251 Nut - Hex 8-32 covvvvrvrarrrransnrrraearssnsaransassrrrsnsnsrnerns 1
12 100057 Lockwasher - Internal NO. 8 s vvvronereneenncsosnrrsrssssnrssnsssnnas 1
13 57225 Wire ASSY - Primary . ...vuiiiernirrnincanenssarsassnansssss e 1
14 50381A Insulator - Breaker terminal ,...... rrreresieasees trassensunna . 1
15 1036872 Screw - Fil hd 8- 32x1/2in.lg(SEMS) ..... Ceeerererrenreessaaaenns 1
16 50076A Breaker ASSY c.vviciecnnnrrenesssnrrnnns Chrrsiaierasanireraenne . 1
17 103672 Screw - Fil hd 8- 32x1/2 in. lg (SEMS) ............................. 1
18 50074 Condenser ......coveenns- CiseensEsereretanaaan et ereraareararras 1
57126 CrankcaseCoverAssy............................................ 1
19 101326 ' Nut - Hex 10-24 .. .ucuecronarnrrasanrsvonsnnassannrssssnnnnns 2
20 54184 . Wiper - Crankcase cover felt ... ..ottt iinieriinniennnnns 1
21 50663 . Oil Seal - CrankCase ....cieeessessasssrsssrsosrcosssssansanss 1
22 . QCover - Crankease .... (Order Crankecase Cover Assy #57126) 1
23 51240 Gasket - CrankCasSe COVEY . cvuvavassonentsrsaransrossnsstsssnnsnnns 1
24 100824 Bearing - Ball ..uviirviineriessnsscrarrracantonnrsse tersresaanennn 1
25 103746 Locknut - Hex 3/8-24 . . ... .iiiititrittoasionannraaeanaaesnnsans 1
26 100199 Key - Woodruff No. 3 .. iivuviarrarrarrssrrrartsraserssonarasassens 1
27 47675 NameDPlate o ivveennnntontvassstrrrasrsasssnsonrsnnrsnnssronasnans 1
R 28 101965 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. 1g (SEMS) ........... reaucesenaraenn 2
29 100003 Wagher - Plain Ne. 10 ... ... 0ovunuss teteesrireiesataestasertenans 2
L; 30 51251 Lamination ABSY ....cvvvvvrniane e tersarestestusanunnatnnns PP 1
31 51253 Retainer - Coll .....cciviininrnns C s eaesesrseeranaraastaseeraenas 2
489715 Coil and Terminal ASSY cvvsveaven s et s eee it ea e et 1
32 48973 . Wire Assy - Spark plug ....ovinnnenrrennrrnonersearionessnoenas 1
33 101883 v Wire Assy - Ground ... vrrerartrarear ettt araerrreoy- 1
34 i COil ABSFeersserrenvees.s (Order Coil and Terminal Assy #48975) 1
35 Plug - Spark 14-mm . I TR TR R R PR treraasesnarterinsreasanns 1
48518 Piston ASSY . iviuiiiiosnnnsssnsns Ceterssasrenas Cassesbeatsrsanasn 1
38 48978 . Ring Set - Piston {Two rings - top ring chrome) .........c.coe..n. 1
3 104378 . Bearing -Closed end ......ccvevrersnraseroinrrnnnnnesneennnrss 1
38 101206 . Bearing ...cvvverrrennonans crerraans e taetetaeenenrenna 1
39 . PiStOn ...c.veeervinntscannassnnans (Order P1ston Aggy #48518) 1
40 48543 Connecting ROd ASSY ......ciirennncnennnns Prerassrrarsraresrranas 1
41 104589 . Screw - Socket hd 10-32 X 0,652 D, 1€ o vvvivvirennennernvnecnons 2
42 47672 . Bushing - Floating ...ueiavusecrsvistiatiinenciassaieanasoinins 2
43 58132 Pin - Piston .....ovvinviinniennnneas Crreenean Ceiereseer s 1
44 51209 Washer - Thrust .......civvivvinnnns Peeenea Creeteae s ar e s 2
45 48586 Crankahafl .. ..uiiinii ittt ittt ettt et et 1
47661 Crankcase ASSY vvvinvneeras st ee e st es e etacecennonenn 1
48 104128 . OilSeal ........... Chr e G hieetararenser s ananas 1
47 104129 . Bearing - Needle ...... et e s ek ettt Ty 1
48 18556A . Retainer—Nut LR R R N B L L B R D B B B O B B DR B I N R R BN I B RN BN N DR B NE B RN NN 4
49 101143 . Locknut - HeX 1/4-20 ..o ii it itisinnneen s iinenarananesnasnanns 4
50 280563 . Retainer - NUt .. vttt ii ittt itnrntiresinaraniacutsnccnnanns 2
51 101326 . Nut - Hex 10-24 .. .. ittt e iireeiteeintotensncanencsneennn 2
52 . Crankease i iiiiurinenionionens (Order Crankcase Assy #47661) 1
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